space located at 703 N Larch Street, Suite “B”, Sisters, Oregon 97759 to FlexForce Medical Staffing, LLC and 
Arrow Appraisal, LLC; and 

WHEREAS, Deschutes County received an offer by letter of intent (LOI) from FlexForce Medical 
Staffing, LLC and Arrow Appraisal, LLC to lease space for One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,650) 
per month for base rent, for a period of two (years) with three percent (3%) annual escalations and the option to 
extend the lease for two (2) additional two (2) year terms; and 

WHEREAS, FlexForce Medical Staffing, LLC and Arrow Appraisal, LLC will pay in addition to base

[...]

rent a monthly payment in the amount of Five hundred Ten Dollars ($510) for its pro-rata share of common area 
maintenance (CAM) and property taxes; and 

WHEREAS, FlexForce Medical Staffing, LLC and Arrow Appraisal, LLC will pay a security deposit in 
the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500); and 

WHEREAS, FlexForce Medical Staffing, LLC and Arrow Appraisal, LLC intend to complete a minor 
tenant improvement to the space, and the County has agreed to abate one (1) month’s base rent in the amount of 
One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,650) to contribute to the cost of the tenant improvement; now, 
THEREFORE, 

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON, HEREBY 
ORDERS as follows: 

Section 1.  Kristie Bollinger, the Deschutes County Property Manager, is designated as the Deschutes